e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426468 < W 426468 /home/eb003420/edmmod

|

:

: NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION -] ] ] ] ] ] 14905251 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 | o
: 1426468 -1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ~ ] ! W W W W (426468 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 %?
| - ] 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTAT LON PACKAGE 71 | oo
: 1426468 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER T3 3133133 o4 Coh NG DEPRESSOR -5 v
| 1426468 -6 A |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — 1 w w w w VeI AT DEPREccon o
: 7— 1426468 — 1 A |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS ’ =i
| 7— 1426468 -2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

: 7— 1426468 -6 A |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁf42] :égﬁgléiilyfiﬂﬁiﬁjwr E;

: ‘- lasbdbB-7 | A — — — DPARE PARTS RIT B N 1424350~ 1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 55 | D
: - ] 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64

| - | ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 63

: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 180239 SCR, 9HC (M4AXE) [NS DIsC B2

| TERMINAL NAME: 040 NK TAB CONTACT (NON SEALED) - 2|22 )2 2| < 1 —18024-> SCR, BHC (MoX25) DRAG 6]

| - 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X710) ANVIL 50

: SRR oLk e mANBE N T I R T T AR B S 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50

| WIRE 1.57 [.062 INI F 0.3mm® — 0.Smm? 5 58

| E INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INI F 1.10-1.70 [.043-.067 INJ 57

: 0 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] — | 1 W W W W 1 338685 PAWL, FEED 26
2 [4.00-4.50 [S7-177 INIC 408-8322 > B

: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 F——
| g TERMINAL — — FEED 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4x20) TERM HLD DWN 53

| % APPL SPEC 114-5297 3.50 [.374 INJ - | ] ] ] ] ] 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

: - - | ] ] ] ] ] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51

| 0 - | ] ] ] ] ] 5I0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED . -] ] ] ] ] ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| § 1376034 — — — — - - | - - | - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48

: o _ _ B B _ - ] - ] ] - ] 1336671 CAM, POST FEED 20 & 40 mm 3T 47

| = ~ | 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48

| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 6I0T9T 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 13386601 R AM 44

| - - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 £I0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
: - - - - - - | ] 1 1 1 1 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MB8X25) RAM 41

| - | ] ] ] ] ] 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40

| - | ] ] ] ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: g};% LEJ CRIME o HELOHT PIN PN-AND T 1-1320922-0 |DISC, INSULATION 38

: AN I LENGTH LINJ @ - | | 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| - 5 - ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: 5N 0. 5mm 0.95 +0.05 [.037 £.002 IN] |4-354779-8 [.3230] 0 — : : : : : 0 05T, RAM —

| 5 O.2mm* 0.85 20,05 [.0533 £.002 [N 5-354779-6 [.3270] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| . - - -2l z2]2]2]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33

| D - _ - o - L 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
| B - B 6 @, - 1 1 1 1 1 | 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37

: ﬁsﬁmﬁﬁmﬁm - 1 1 1 1 1 13209083 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| 0 - - - ||ll" - ] 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29

| é% - - - 2y ‘ @ (22@ - | 1 | | | | 1 -455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| AN ~ - B S . _ -2l 21212122 [-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

| 52 f N - ] 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| — - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 13209282 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

| O - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 980371 -4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| o L - - B ‘i’ - - 1 ] £I0472-2 STRIPPER 22

| 0 (5 -] 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_E — 4] 4] 4] 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

| Lu - - B - - - ] - 5304721 STR1PPER 19

| - - - - 18

: 1 - ] — - ] - - 13366641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

| <:::> 2. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. (k=

| 3 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : S DR SPRING. SHEAR =

| /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. - 1] | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ]

| /5\ SEE APPLICATION SPECTFICATION FOR SPECIFIC WIRE DETAILS. N — ) = ] [ e W 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |——
| . N ] ] ] ] ] 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

: | ¢ N 2 2] 2] 1 ] 5-1333202-5 | ANVIL 3

| S - 1 1 1 ] ] 2-240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7

| z E 6

: = - -] ] ] ] ] ] 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

| = -] ] ] ] ] ] 238011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: |k N 2 2] 2] ] ] 4561342 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] -] ] ] ] ] ] 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: - N T 2 2] 2 ] 1 ] 937157-5 CRIMPER, WIRE ]

| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° 5 ) (34) oo —77|-78]-72-71] -6 | -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPT 10N o

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 20 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | | | | | T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| —— , QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: a I’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - AT TR - FIN —

| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| é I TOLERANCES UNLESS

| % = |—| OTIERMISE SPECIFIED: EF.%I_OFTHOUE?EENOVO3 o g?%%?ﬁwa Tyco Electronics

| 0 o 1T PLC DEC x- %WW d .

| 2 X > BLC DEC +- CHK - REL 12-07-04 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| ? % " - 27Oi 020 ;) 5 PLC DEC - NAME_ — MACHINE REF

: o f e ITEM 34 LOCATION SHORT PQOSITION R TErTURE. v olDE FEED AU-1 APPLICATUR|HD-T aPPL

- "lo]es CUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL |0 L BN OIoAbo ool T LOfrenove BuRes, srear o |2505 D) e 14286468 RN

| A 7o g - —

: TIEETE SN e e o030 : ; . = 4 - 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426468-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426468-2

